DYNAPAC
CC324CHF

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCC324CHF-1EN1

DynNAaAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Box504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden
Phone: +46 455306000, Fax: +46 4553060 10
www.dynapac.com




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CC324CHF+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC324CHF+1EN1

DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Expansion tank assembly _ - ____________________________________________ 230
Coolanthoses - - _________________________________________ 232

Hydraulic system . 234
Hydraulic system, frontdrum - - ______________________________________. 236
Hydraulic system, frame - _______________________________________________ 238
Hydraulic system, engineroom - - ________________________________________ 240

Hydraulic valve module - - - ___________________________________________ 242
Hydraulicvalve - __________________________________________________._ 244
4700391016 Hydraulicvalve - ________________________________________________ 246
4700395924 Hydraulicvalve - __________________________________________________ 248
Hydraulic pump module - - ___________________________________________ 250
Hydraulicpump - - ________________________________________ 252

Hydraulic system, steeringStd - _________________________________________ 254

Hose bracket - - ___________________________ . 256

Hydraulic steering, slidingseatStd - - - - ___________________ 258
Steering, slideable - ____ .. 260

Hydraulic valve module, offset - - - _____________________________________. 262
Hydraulicvalve - - ____________________________ ______________________ 264
4700391017 Hydraulicvalve - _________________________________________________ 266

Electrical equipment 268

Electric cables, powersupply - - - ________________________________________ 270
Battery disconnector - - - - ___________________________________________ 272
Battery disconnector ________________________________________________. 274
Electric cables, power supplycab - - ____________________________________ 276
Electric cables, engine-ECU - - _________________________________________ 278
Standard ECUmodule - - ____________________________________________. 280
Standard ECUassembly - _________________________________________. 282
Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-upalarm - _______________________________ 284
Hornmodule - _____________________ _ _ _ _____________ 286
Horm — . 288
Back-up alarmmodule - - ______________________________________________ 290
Back-up alarm - _____________________________________________ 292
Tachograph - - ________________ ___ 294
Tachograph holder module - - - _______________________________________ 296
Cable harmness kit - - - ______________________________________________. 298
Power supply module - - ______________________________________________. 300
Driving & side direction lights - - - - ______________________________________ 302
Accessories ECUmodule - - - __________________________________________ 304
Driving lights, frontRH - - _______________________________________________ 306
Driving lights, front\WH - ______________________________________________ 308
Turnsignals - - ______________ __________________. 310
Driving lights, rear - __ ... 312
Steering column switchmodule - - - - - ________________________________ 314
Cable harness and switchmodule - - - ___________________________________ 316
Registration plate light module - - - _____________________________________ 318
Registration plate light - - - - ________________________________________ 320
Rotating beacon, working light - - - ________________________________________ 322
Rotating beacon module - - ____________________________________________ 324
Rotating beacon module - - - ___________________________________________ 326
Rotating beaconmount - ____________________________________________. 328
Working light module H3 - ____________________________________________ 330
Working light module Xenon - __________________________________________ 332

Drivers platform ... 334

Platform,nocab - - - - ______________ 336
Platform with 4-postROPS _____________________________________________ 338
Rearcovers ______ _ _______ __ ____ _ _ _ _ ___________________ 340
PlatformnoROPS ____________________________ . 342

TC 3



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700939076 Service kit 250/ 750 h

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700939076 Service kit ( Page 8) 250/750 h
1 4700939068 1 Qil filter element A

SCC324CHF-1EN1 9



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Front frame module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700379862 1 Front frame
4700396498 1 .Fuel tank cover
4700389821 1 .O-ring
2 4700792554 1 Radial spherical plain bearing D
3 4700391023 1 Steering cylinder ( Page 20 )
4 4700394400 2 Bracket
5 4700792605 2 Quick connect coupling
6 4700792151 1 Elbow adapter 90
7 4700904229 4  Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
8 4700370745 1 Flange, cpl C
9 4700372718 1 Lid D
10 4700389917 1 Level sender
11 4700359887 1 Shock absorber A
12 4700573003 1 Nut M6
14 4700904703 8 Washer C
15 4700903906 8  Screw
16 4700380435 1 Cap D
17 4700343872 2 Hose clamp C
18 4700335914 2 Cover plate
19 4700904230 4 Steel plain washer C
20 4700500032 4  Screw M10 x 55
21 4700397253 1 Hose holder
22 4700904231 4  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
23 4700500051 4  Screw M12x25H 8.8 A3K C
24 4700391443 1 Hose clamp
25 4700904206 5  Screw C
26 4700925750 2  Screw
27 4700570005 2 Nut M8 C
28 4700586003 2 Lock nut M8 C
29 1 Steering hitch lock ( Page 22 )
SCC324CHF-1EN1 19



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700391307 Cover

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Cover C
2 4700383626 1 Lock @19
4700397348 1 Lock @22
4700902866 1 Key Marked "455" A
3 4700202057 A 1XL Edge trim D
4 4700202057 B 1XL Edge trim D
A) L=1.33m
B) L=0.21 m

SCC324CHF-1EN1 29



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Rear frame
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Rear frame ( Page 40 )
2 1 Engine structure, module ( Page 44 )
3 1 Water cooler ( Page 226 )
4 1 Charge air cooler ( Page 224 )
5 1 Oil cooler ( Page 52)
6 2 Fan ( Page 56 )
7 1 Noise suppression plates ( Page 60 )
8 4700396638 1 Noise suppression kit, covers ( Page 62 )
9 1 Expansion tank assembly ( Page 230 )
10 1 1 Stabilizer module ( Page 64 )
1) Only for CC224/324 with offset drum.
SCC324CHF-1EN1 39



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine cover, left

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 Engine cover, cpl Up to 284500015

4700396715 1 1 Engine cover, cpl From 284S00016
1 1 .Cover
2 4700378309 1 .Lock Up to 284500015
4700396607 1 .Lock From 284S00016
4700902866 1 ..Key Marked "455" A
3 4700792669 4 .Blind rivet Up to 284S00015
4 4700392649 1 .Cover
5 4700792325 10  .Blind rivet
6 4700792718 1XL .Rubber strip Up to 284500015
7 4700202057 1XL .Edge trim D
8 4700902166 1XL .Edge trim D
9 4700903953 1XL .Edge trim D
10 4700792718 1XL .Rubber strip Up to 284S00015
11 4700390365 1 .Spacer
12 4700924875 2 .Screw
13 4700904228 2 .Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
14 4700586002 2 .Lock nut M6 -8 C
15 4700390545 1 .Strap
16 4700904735 1 .Washer C
17 4700500059 1 .Screw
18 4700390546 1 .Noise suppression plate
19 4700624020 4 .Blind rivet From 284S00016
20 4700904653 4 .Screw M5x16 A2-70 C
21 4700792446 4 .Blind insert nut
1) Can be fitted on earlier machines together with new Lock bracket PN 4700396542.

SCC324CHF-1EN1 49



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Fan assembly

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700390609 1 Hydraulic motor D

2 4700391941 1 Fan guard

3 4700391940 1 Fan

4 4700500022 2 Screw M8x30H 8.8 A2K C

6 4700904735 1 Washer C

7 4700500016 1 Screw M6x55 8.8 A2K C

8 4700904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3 C

SCC324CHF-1EN1 59



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler pump module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Sprinkler pump ( Page 70 )
2 4700904229 3 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
3 4700500019 3 Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K C
69

SCC324CHF-1EN1



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cover lock module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Lock bracket ( Page 80 )
2 4700904229 4 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C

SCC324CHF-1EN1 79



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Emulsion tank mount

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700396577 1 Water tank
2 4700359003 1 Cap C
3 4700392231 1 Plane gasket
4 4700392230 1 Grommet
5 4700392232 1 Nut
6 4700358846 1 Strainer A
7 4700393542 1 Hose connection swivel
8 4700392227 1 Swivel nut
9 4700792600 1 O-ring 70
SCC324CHF-1EN1 89



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Sprinkler pipe

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700396441 1 Sprinkler pipe
2 4700392011 2 Spraying nozzle, cpl A
3 4700791977 1 Hose connection C
4 4700791975 1 Plastic plug threaded
5 4700792072 1 End plug
6 4700233215 1 Ball valve

SCC324CHF-1EN1

99



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Fork, propulsion side

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700393193 1 Fork
2 4700393628 0 Shim
3 4700393629 0 Shim
4 4700393630 0  Shim
5 4700904214 12 Washer 15x30x4 300 HV
6 4700928371 12 Screw C

SCC324CHF-1EN1 109



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Step
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700394070 1 Bracket
2 4700394351 1 Shaft
3 4700630012 2 Cotter pin
4 4700394068 1  Step
SCC324CHF-1EN1 119



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700394340 Scraper bracket, cpl

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 1 Scraper bracket C
2 1 Scraper bracket C
3 4700570006 1 Nut C
4 4700500105 1 Hexagon screw C
5 4700904231 2 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
6 4700500198 1 Screw C
7 4700586019 1 Lock nut C
9 4700394806 1 Extension spring

SCC324CHF-1EN1 129



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cocoa mat module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Cocoa mat assembly ( Page 140 )
2 4700904229 4 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
3 4700500019 4  Screw M8x16H 8.8 A2K C
139

SCC324CHF-1EN1



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

End frame, rear

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Frame assy ( Page 150 )
2 4700904234 20  Steel plain washer C
3 4700500146 20 Screw M24x110 8,8

SCC324CHF-1EN1 149



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Wheel module
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Wheel ( Page 160 )
2 4700902252 10  Washer C
3 4700500205 10  Screw
159

SCC324CHF-1EN1



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scraper module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Scraper assy ( Page 170)
2 4700904231 4 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
3 4700500037 2  Screw C
4 4700586019 2 Lock nut C

SCC324CHF-1EN1 169



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

SMV-sign
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700392291 1 Holder
2 4700476019 1 SMV-sign D
3 4700904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
4 4700500040 2  Screw M6-1x20 8,8 C

SCC324CHF-1EN1 179



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drum bearing

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700391280 1 Bearing housing D
2 4700114060 1 Spherical roller bearing B
3 4700160344 1 O-ring 70 C
4 4700160045 1 O-ring 70 C
5 4700391029 1 Cover

6 4700500028 5  Screw C
7 4700904230 5 Steel plain washer C
8 4700900775 3 Plug C

SCC324CHF-1EN1

189



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Vibrating unit

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391277 1 Bearing housing D
2 4700114060 1 Spherical roller bearing B
3 4700160344 1 O-ring 70 C
4 4700900775 3 Plug C
5 4700386272 1 Sealing B
6 4700116041 1 Taper roller bearing B
7 4700929447 1 V-ring B
8 4700390605 1 Hydraulic motor C
9 4700340862 1 Splined sleeve C

10 4700160279 1 O-ring C

11 4700390160 1 Motor adapter C

12 4700162027 1 Sealing B

13 4700903726 1 Steel plug threaded C

14 4700926736 1 Breather C

15 4700904231 20 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C

16 4700500046 2  Screw M12x025H C

17 4700160105 1 O-ring 70 C

18 4700392364 1 Holder plate

19 4700390897 1 Shaft nut C

20 4700500049 4  Screw C

21 4700394251 4 Shock absorber A

22 4700381027 1 Splined sleeve Cc

23 4700349715 1 Spring C

24 4700791799 1 Straight connector orfs

25 4700792330 2 Elbow 90 orfs

26 4812110643 16 Hexagon screw w Tuflok M12x50 8.8 A3K C

27 4700392748 2 Connector

SCC324CHF-1EN1 199



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
46 1 Cover plate

47 4700902286 1 Hexagon lock nut with flange C

50 4700508092 D 4  Screw C

D) Used when item 2 is a welded engine bracket.

SCC324CHF-1EN1 209



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Muffler
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700392079 1 Muffler
2 4700904640 4 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
3 4700791182 4 Lock nut M8
219

SCC324CHF-1EN1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CC324CHF+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC324CHF+1EN1

DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Radiator, cpl
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391884 1 Water cooler C
3 4700232039 1 Plug G3/4
4 4700791120 1 Sealing washer
6 4700162004 1 Sealing B
7 4700792322 1 Hose connection

SCC324CHF-1EN1 229



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic system, frame

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700792454 2 Nut
2 4700792453 4 Nut
3 4700792452 1 Nut
4 4700792451 2 Nut
5 4700792344 1 Bulkhead union
6 4700791798 1 T-connector
7 4700392048 1 Connector
8 4700904009 4 O-ring D
9 4700792632 2 O-ring
10 4700904010 2 O-ring C
11 4700606009 1 Lock washer
12 4700792720 2 Serrated lock washer
13 4700484147 1 Hydraulic hose
14 4700484146 1 Hydraulic hose
15 4700484148 1 Hydraulic hose
16 4700484140 1 Hydraulic hose
17 4700484141 1 Hydraulic hose
18 4700484142 1 Hydraulic hose
19 4700484143 1 Hydraulic hose
20 4700484144 1 Hydraulic hose
21 4700484145 1 Hydraulic hose
22 4700792696 5 Hose guard
23 4700484150 1 Hydraulic hose
24 4700791711 2 Pipe clamp
25 4700791712 2 Cover plate
26 4700586003 2 Lock nut M8 C
27 4700904570 2 Straight connector orfs
28 4700500248 2 Hexagon head screw m
29 4700484045 1 Hydraulic hose
30 4700791841 1 Elbow 90 orfs
31 4700792452 1 Nut
32 4700606021 1 Serrated lock washer
33 4700792331 2 Elbow 90 orfs
34 4700792512 A 1 Steel plug threaded
35 4700484165 1 Hydraulic hose
36 4700484166 1 Hydraulic hose
37 4700792450 2 Nut
38 4700791744 2 Straight connector
A) Used on machine with offset drum.
SCC324CHF-1EN1 239



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700395924 Hydraulic valve

Item Part No

Rem Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

4700940572

4700950571
4700950572
4700950570

2~ O OWONOOOTRA,WN-

—_—

BN (O JE G G G G G G

Hydraulic valve

.Valve block

.Shuttle valve

.Check valve

.Brake release valve
.Priority valve
.Pressure relief valve
.Solenoid valve

.Fan proportional valve
.Brake release pump
.Brake pressure relief valve

OO0

SCC324CHF-1EN1

249



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic steering, sliding seat Std

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Carrier ( Page 420 )
2 1 Steering, slideable ( Page 260 )
3 4700394318 1 Pilot valve, steering C
4700392758 1 Pilot valve, emergency steering
SCC324CHF-1EN1 259



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electrical equipment

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

Electric cables, power supply ( Page 270 )

Electric cables, power supply cab ( Page 276 )

Electric cables, engine - ECU ( Page 278)

Electric cables, sensors/ horn/ back-up alarm ( Page 284 )
Tachograph ( Page 294 )

Driving & side direction lights ( Page 302 )

Rotating beacon, working light ( Page 322 )

OO WN-—-

SCC324CHF-1EN1 269



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electric cables, engine - ECU

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700397099 1 Cable harness, ECU/CanBus Up to 284S00060

4812110653 1 Cable harness, ECU/CanBus From 284S00061

4 4700792627 1 Connection cable, coarse

5 1 Standard ECU module ( Page 280 )

6 1 Battery disconnector ( Page 274 )
11 4700904735 2 Washer C
12 4700921031 1 Clamp C
13 4700904228 1 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
14 4700500015 1 Screw M6-1x30 8,8 C
15 4700570004 1 Nut M6X1,00 -8 A2K C
19 4700792442 1 Cable tie with holder
20 4700792441 21  Cable tie with holder
21 4700904037 1 Fuse 30A A
27 4700904229 1 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
28 4700570005 1 Nut M8 C

SCC324CHF-1EN1 279



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Horn
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700396768 1 Bracket
2 4700999014 1 Horn
3 4700904229 1 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
4 4700500042 1  Screw

SCC324CHF-1EN1 289



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cable harness kit

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

Item Part No Rem Qty Description
1 4700394931 1 Cable harness
2 4700395023 1 Frequency converter
3 4700313041 8 Cable ties
4 4700792210 1 Screw torx
5 4700792667 2 Cable tie with holder

SCC324CHF-1EN1

299



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Driving lights, front LH

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390434 1 Lights bracket
2 4700792059 1 Headlight
3 4700792521 1 Direction indicator
4 4700390436 1 Protecting cover
5 4700391115 4 Spacer sleeve
6 4700904229 4  Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
7 4700792361 4 Hexagon socket head cap screw
8 4700792353 1 Bulb 24V 75/70W H4
9 4700792350 1 Bulb 24\ 2W
SCC324CHF-1EN1 309



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Registration plate light module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Registration plate light ( Page 320 )
2 4700535017 2 Screw
3 4700904735 2 Washer C
319

SCC324CHF-1EN1



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rotating beacon mount

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700397516 1 Bracket
2 4700397517 1 Arm
3 4700392321 1 Bracket
4 4700393681 1 Rotating beacon
5 4700792410 1 Star knob
6 4700904640 1 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
7 4700902286 1 Hexagon lock nut with flange C
8 4700904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
9 4700792441 1 Cable tie with holder

SCC324CHF-1EN1 329



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Platform with 4-post ROPS

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395760 1 Platform with 4-post ROPS
1 .Rear covers ( Page 340)
2 4700384855 4 Shock absorber
3 4700359998 4 Back-up ring C
4 4700393525 8 Holder
5 4700903633 4  Screw M20x150 10,9
6 4700500195 16 Screw C
7 4700904233 4 Washer 21x36x3 C
8 4700901145 4 Lock nut M20-10
9 4700904131 4 Plug
11 4700373363 1 Slip protection
12 4700370059 2 Slip protection D
13 1 Manual box ( Page 390 )

SCC324CHF-1EN1

339



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hand rail, right

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hand rail ( Page 350 )
2 4700904229 8  Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
3 4700500021 4  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
4 4700586003 8 Lock nut M8 C
5 4700508025 2  Screw M6x20
6 4700586002 2 Lock nut M6 -8 C
7 4700904228 2  Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
8 4700500047 8 Hexagon head screw C
9 2 Hand rail ( Page 352 )

10 4700904556 12 Steel plain washer C

SCC324CHF-1EN1 349



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Canopy assy
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700393640 4 Pillar
2 4700393641 2 Roof beam
3 4700393642 4 Cross beam
4 4700393645 2 Bracket
5 4700393646 2 Bracket
6 4700394139 2 Plastic roof
7 4700394140 1 Plastic roof
8 4700391674 22  Rubber washer
9 4700601003 74  Washer 8,4x25x2 C
10 4700586003 46  Lock nut M8 C
11 4700500143 8 Screw
12 4700500190 20 Screw
13 4700904241 18 Screw C

SCC324CHF-1EN1 359



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

General parts

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700395792 1 Rear view mirror

2 4700908507 1 Emergency hammer D

3 4700908506 1 Holder C

4 4700908505 1 Hook C

5 4700395787 2 Holder plate

6 1XL Edge trim

8 4700903590 1 Decal Emergency exit

9 4700500048 4 Hexagon head screw C
10 6 Plug C
12 1 Screw C
13 1 Nut cap C
14 20 Plug C
15 8 Nut cap C
16 10  Screw cap C
17 1 Plug C
18 1 Plug C

SCC324CHF-1EN1 369



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Door frame

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Frame mount
2 4700395806 1 Door ( Page 380 )
3 1 Cover plate
4 1 Plate
5 4700908284 1 Gas spring C
6 4700395817 1 Ball joint
7 4700570005 1 Nut M8 C
8 4700586003 3 Lock nut M8 C
9 4700936277 3  Washer
10 4700500018 10  Screw M8-1,25x12 8,8 C
11 4 Screw C

SCC324CHF-1EN1 379



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Heater controls

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Panel plate
2 4700377508 2 Knob
3 4700938622 1 Switch B
4 2 Cover B
5 4700377507 1 Rotary control
6 1 Overlay
7 4700395841 1 Wire clips
8 4700395842 1 Wire
9 4700395853 2 Lock washer
SCC324CHF-1EN1 389



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Radio and cd player

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Radio and cd player module ( Page 400 )
2 4700937165 1 Antenna D
3 4700791968 2 Loud speakers
4 1 Power supply module ( Page 300 )

SCC324CHF-1EN1 399



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Seat frame
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395447 1 Seat frame
2 4700359919 1 Shaft C
3 4700903917 1 Bearing outer B
4 4700903918 1 Bearing inner B
5 4700391770 1 Shaft
6 4700359916 2 Chain wheel D
7 4700379718 1 Chain and connecting link
8 4700372672 1 Chain guard
9 4700392839 1 Cover
10 4700392840 1 Cover
11 4700359125 1 Ball bearing B
12 4700379728 1 Locking disc
13 4700395383 1 Coupling link
14 4700359819 1 Bushing C
15 4700630008 1 Pin C
16 1 Steering column ( Page 410 ) D
17 4700359043 1 Spring C
18 4700359920 1 Plug C
19 4700372965 1 Lock ring C
20 4700372964 1 Steering wheel, cpl D
21 4700516051 2 Set screw C
22 4700350009 2 Flat key C
23 4700573008 4 Nut M8 C
24 4700904640 6  Washer 8,4x22x3 C
25 4700500021 2  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
26 4700904229 6  Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
27 4700586003 2 Lock nut M8 C
28 4700603001 3  Washer C
29 4700586002 3 Lock nut M6 -8 C
30 4700792678 4  Screw
31 4700902520 6  Screw C
33 4700508029 3  Screw M10-1,5x30H 8,8 C
34 4700904557 3 Steel plain washer C
35 4700570006 3 Nut C
37 4700792539 10  Rubber nut
38 4700791524 10  Screw
SCC324CHF-1EN1 409



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cross sliding

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 1 Carrier ( Page 420 )

2 1 Steering, slideable ( Page 260 )

3 1 Hose bracket ( Page 256 )

4 4700392704 2 Rail holder

5 4700392705 1 Linear bearing

6 4700392706 1 Linear bearing

7 4700393427 2  Cover

8 4700379730 1 Locking rail

9 4700513003 28  Screw C
10 4700791304 4 Washer C
11 4700500020 12 Screw M8-1,25x22 8,8 C
12 4700904229 14  Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
13 4700570005 14 Nut M8 C
14 4700904556 8 Steel plain washer C
15 4700393977 2 Slip protection

SCC324CHF-1EN1

419



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Display unit
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Display ( Page 430 )
2 4700903662 2 Washer C
3 4700904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
4 4700500115 1  Screw M8-1,25x90 8.8
5 4700586003 1 Lock nut M8 C

SCC324CHF-1EN1 429



DynNAaAapPpAaAc

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Air conditioning

Item Part No

Rem Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

NO O WN =~

—_ A A

Compressor module ( Page 440 )
Condensor module ( Page 444 )
Evaporator module ( Page 448 )
Hose kit AC ( Page 452)

Hose kit Compressor ( Page 456 )
ACC module ( Page 460 )

Belt guard module ( Page 464 )

SCC324CHF-1EN1

439



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Evaporator module

Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700393584 1 Evaporator unit ( Page 450 )
6 4700297018 A 1XL Rubber strip
7 4700395352 14  Cable tie holder
8 4700313068 14 Cable ties L=92 mm

A) L=1,6m

SCC324CHF-1EN1 449



DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hose kit AC
Item Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395097 1 Refrigerant hose
2 4700395094 1 Refrigerant hose

SCC324CHF-1EN1 459



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CC324CHF+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCC324CHF+1EN1

